Oklahoma State Department of Education

OCAS/SPR Superintendent Comparison Report

25 GARVIN
C016 WHITEBEAD Enc: $0.00 Warrants: $62,933.17
110 Regular Certified Salaries $52,368.60 193790: WOOD, LOU
212 Dental Insurance - Certified Personnel $436.56 115 Superintendent/Chief 110
213 Health and Accident Insurance - Certified $5,722.68 Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
Personnel of Charter School
251 Retirement - District-Paid - Certified $4,405.33 115 Superintendent/Chief 212
Personnel Executive Officer (CEO)/Head

of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief 213
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head

of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief 251
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head

of Charter School

112 110
Principal/Headmaster/Headmis
tress/Head of School

112 251
Principal/Headmaster/Headmis
tress/Head of School

Base Salary

Fringe Dental Ins-CP

Fringe Hith & Acc Ins-CP

Fringe Retirement-DP-CP

Base Salary

Fringe Retirement-DP-CP

$100,474.00
$52,369.00

$437.00

$5,723.00

$4,405.00

$34,912.00

$2,628.00



