Oklahoma State Department of Education

Enc: \$0.00 Warrants: \$62,933.17

OCAS/SPR Superintendent Comparison Report

OCAS DETAILS SPR DETAILS

25 GARVIN

WHITEBEAD

C016

110 212	Regular Certified Salaries Dental Insurance - Certified Personnel	\$52,368.60 \$436.56	193790: WOOD, LOU 115 Superintendent/Chief	110	Base Salary	\$100,474.00 \$52.369.00
213	Health and Accident Insurance - Certified Personnel	\$5,722.68	Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School		Just Guiai,	ψ 0 <u>1</u> ,000.00
251	Retirement - District-Paid - Certified Personnel	\$4,405.33	115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	212	Fringe Dental Ins-CP	\$437.00
			115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	213	Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins-CP	\$5,723.00
			115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251	Fringe Retirement-DP-CP	\$4,405.00
			112 Principal/Headmaster/Headmis tress/Head of School	110	Base Salary	\$34,912.00
			112 Principal/Headmaster/Headmis tress/Head of School	251 s	Fringe Retirement-DP-CP	\$2,628.00